- ﬁﬂ  Issue Paper |

| It’s about ALL Rids.

DATE:
2/18/2021

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):
Consider/Approve the recommendation to award the selected items to Gregory Bremer, Onyeka
R. Emeh and Steven T. Smith as shown on the Public Surplus Closed Auction Report.

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:
Fiscal Management 04.32 AP.1

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:

The Board voted at the regular meeting on February 1, 2021 to disposition a list of items as
surplus and to be sold through www.publicsurplus.com. An advertisement to accept bids for
iPhones was posted to the district website on February 4,2021. The Auction was closed on
February 11, 2021.

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:
The calculated sales value is as follows: Gregory Bremer - $31.00, Onyeka R. Emeh - $41.00 and
Steven T. Smith -$981.00. The total sale amount is $1,053.00.

RECOMMENDATION:
Approval to accept the bids from Gregory Bremer, Onyeka R. Emeh and Stephen T. Smith as
shown on the Public Surplus Closed Auction Report. -

CONTACT PERSON:
Jennifer Weis

Prim’:ipaI/Aaninistrator District Administrator' Sup%?fn endent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda.
Principal —complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director —if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent’s mailbox.



.
lul)h( Smplusf

2722638

2722717

2722644

2722748

2722766

2722661

2722625

2722649

iPhone SE with Box

iPhone SE (Rose Gold)

iPhone 6s with Box

iPhone 6s Plus

iPhone 7 (Rose Gold)

iPhone 8 with Box

iPhone 8 with Box

iPhone 7 with Box

SURO05

SURO06

SUR04

SURO7

SUR33

SURO02

SURO1

SUR32

onyeka r emeh

gregory bremer

Steven T Smith

Steven T Smith

Steven T Smith

Steven T Smith

Steven T Smith

Steven T Smith

Closed Auction Report

1 3

1 16
1 14
1 21
1 37
1 30
1 25

Total

$41.00

$31.00

$51.00

$71.00

$116.50

$305.00

$305.00

$132.50

$1,053.00
Page 1 of 1

Feb 04, 2021

Feb 04, 2021

Feb 04, 2021

Feb 04, 2021

Feb 04, 2021

Feb 04, 2021

Feb 04, 2021

Feb 04, 2021

Feb 11, 2021

Feb 11, 2021

Feb 11, 2021

Feb 11, 2021

Feb 11, 2021

Feb 11, 2021

Feb 11, 2021

Feb 11, 2021

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold




