

Issue Paper

DATE:

2/18/2021

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):

Consider/Approve the recommendation to award the selected items to Gregory Bremer, Onyeka R. Emeh and Steven T. Smith as shown on the Public Surplus Closed Auction Report.

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:

Fiscal Management 04.32 AP.1

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:

The Board voted at the regular meeting on February 1, 2021 to disposition a list of items as surplus and to be sold through www.publicsurplus.com. An advertisement to accept bids for iPhones was posted to the district website on February 4, 2021. The Auction was closed on February 11, 2021.

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:

The calculated sales value is as follows: Gregory Bremer - \$31.00, Onyeka R. Emeh - \$41.00 and Steven T. Smith -\$981.00. The total sale amount is \$1,053.00.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval to accept the bids from Gregory Bremer, Onyeka R. Emeh and Stephen T. Smith as shown on the Public Surplus Closed Auction Report.

CONTACT PERSON:

Jennifer Weis

Principal/Administrator

District Administrator

Superintendent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda.

Principal –complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director –if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox.

Public | Surplus_®

Closed Auction Report

Auction #	Title	Inv. Code	Buyer Name	Qty	# of Bids	End Price	Start Date	End Date	Status
2722638	iPhone SE with Box	SUR05	onyeka r emeh	1	6	\$41.00	Feb 04, 2021	Feb 11, 2021	Sold
2722717	iPhone SE (Rose Gold)	SUR06	gregory bremer	1	3	\$31.00	Feb 04, 2021	Feb 11, 2021	Sold
2722644	iPhone 6s with Box	SUR04	Steven T Smith	1	16	\$51.00	Feb 04, 2021	Feb 11, 2021	Sold
2722748	iPhone 6s Plus	SUR07	Steven T Smith	1	14	\$71.00	Feb 04, 2021	Feb 11, 2021	Sold
2722766	iPhone 7 (Rose Gold)	SUR33	Steven T Smith	1	21	\$116.50	Feb 04, 2021	Feb 11, 2021	Sold
2722661	iPhone 8 with Box	SUR02	Steven T Smith	1	37	\$305.00	Feb 04, 2021	Feb 11, 2021	Sold
2722625	iPhone 8 with Box	SUR01	Steven T Smith	1	30	\$305.00	Feb 04, 2021	Feb 11, 2021	Sold
2722649	iPhone 7 with Box	SUR32	Steven T Smith	1	25	\$132.50	Feb 04, 2021	Feb 11, 2021	Sold

Total

\$1,053.00

Page 1 of 1